MODIFIED Form FTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 11auc					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
Takuro MIYUKI	NEC INFRONTIA CORF 2-6-1, Kitamikata, Takats Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	PORATION u-ku O			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s 🗹 No	133			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: March 28, 2006	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a ne		the application is: March 28, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	- μ. ψ. ισ. σ			
23373		harged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Account No. 19-4880. Pl Deposit Account.	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Num				
	(Attach dunlicate cons	19-4880 of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1.0			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	going information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 4, 2006			
Howard L. Bernstein	#16,76L Reg. No. 25,665	Date			
The state of the s	_	ad documents: 2			
	including cover sheet, attachments, ar recorded with required cover sheet				
MAIL STOP AS	SSIGNMENT RECORDATION SE	RVICES			
Director o	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ce			
Y	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
AZ /ZAAC BRUCHE AAAAAAA	,				
707/2006 DBYRNE 00000043 11396577 FC:8021 40.00 NP					

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0472

Assignment

	ereas, I/\foralle =, agawa, Japa		YUKI		of
hereinafter o	called assignor(s), have invented	i certain impro	vements in	
and execute March 2	d an application	for Letters Pate_; and	nt of the Unite	ed States of Amer	rica therefor on
Whe	ereas,	NEC	INFRONTIA	CORPORATION	1
		of 2	2-6-1, Kita	amikata,	
		Taka	tsu-ku, Ka	awasaki-shi,	<u></u>
		Kana	gawa 213-	8511 Japan	-
(assi invention, a	gnee), desires to nd to any United	acquire the ent States patents	ire right, title, to be obtained	and interest in the	e application and
Now	therefore, for v	aluable conside	ration, receipt	whereof is hereb	y acknowledged,
under 35 U.s any Letters I successors a necessary by do so by the	S.C. §119, and I Patent granted und assigns; and y the assignee in assignee.	/we request the pon the invention I/we will execute connection with the and request o	Director – U.S on set forth in t te without furth h the United S ur attorneys S	S. Patent and Trache application to her consideration tates application UGHRUE MION	all papers deemed when called upon to
(Application	a Avenue, NW, 1 number	Washington, D	C 20037-3213 and C	to insert here in ponfirmation num	parentheses ber
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, filed	<u>-</u>	·) the filing date
and applicat	ion number of s	aid application v	when known.		
Date: Marc	h 28, 2006	Takwa Takuro MIY		whi 零	
Date:	~	TuxuIO IIII			
	s/				
Date:					
Date:	s/		- to the determinant of the second of the se		
	s/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Legalization n	not required for rec	ording but is prima	facie evidence of	execution under 35	U.S.C. §261)

P RECORDED: 04/04/2006 REEL: 0177

Witness:

PATENT

REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0473